

E- mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in
Telephone: 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KANNUR.

* * *

No. C VI (3) 1390/15-(1)

Kannur, 28.02.2018.

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC District Office, Kannur – Nightwatchman (Ex-Servicemen only) (Cat. No. 297/2012) in Port Department in Kannur District – Probability List – Addendum Notification issuing of - Reg.

Ref:- (1) Probability List No. 12/2017/DOC dated 21.08.2017.

(2) Letter No. DR II(4)10265/11/GW dated 19.02.2018 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

. . . .

It is hereby notified that the following Register Number is included in the Main List of the Probability List No. 12/2017/DOC dated 21.08.2017 for the post of Night Watchman (Ex-Servicemen only) (Cat. No. 297/2012) in Port Department in Kannur District vide order in the refence 2nd cited.

Main List

115216

The Probability List No. 12/2017/DOC dated 21.08.2017 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SASEENDRAN T DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR.

Approved for issue

Section Officer